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September 27, 2011	 RE: CERTIFIED WARNING LETTER
ANNUAL STAGE II COMPLIAN

C
E TEST

QUALITY SCRUB CAR WASH
DAPC FACILITY ID 0243081084

CERTIFIED MAIL

Todd Tornstrom
Quality Scrub Car Wash
P.O. Box 600
Chesterland, OH 44026

Dear Mr. Tornstrom:

This letter is in regard to the Quality Scrub Car Wash gas station located at 6842 Center St. in Mentor, Ohio
44060. The annual Stage II testing for 2009 and 2010 was conducted late. For the last two years this office
has sent letters requesting that the testing be done in March as was done in 2008. In 2009, the testing was
performed in August and last year the testing was not performed until December.

In a letter dated December 20, 2010, this office requested that the testing be performed by March 2011 to get
the station back on track. To date, no results have been received. Please schedule testing as soon as
possible, but no later than fourteen (14) days after receipt of this letter.

This station is currently operating without permits, in violation of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-
31-02. I have enclosed a Permit by Rule Notification form, Please complete the form and return it as per the
instructions within fourteen (14) days of receipt of this letter. This will replace any needed Permit-to-
Install and Operate (PTIO) and will mean you no longer have to pay the biannual emission fees. This is the
second warning for this station.

Failure to test in a timely manner or failure to submit the Permit by Rule notification may result in
referral to Ohio EPA's Central Office for enforcement actionincluding possible financial penalties

This letter does not constitute a waiver of Ohio EPA's authority to seek civil penalties as provided in ORC
3704.06. Ohio EPA will decide whether to pursue or decline to pursue penalties regarding thismatter at a
later date.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please do not hesitate to contact me at (330) 963-1270.

Sincerely,

Tim Fischer
Environmental Supervisor
Division of Air Pollution Control
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